
Midland Masters AC Cross Country Championships

held at Aldersley Leisure Village, Wolverhampton on 3rd February 2013

RESULTS MEN 35 - 64

Pos Time Name Club Team Age Age Posn

1 27:55 WARD, Paul Telford AC  M45 M45 - 49 1

2 28:20 PARKER, Dean Bournville H  M35 M40 - 44 1

3 30:01 COMBSTOCK, Emerson Coventry Godiva H  M35 M35 - 39 1

4 30:12 SHEEN, Rob Leicester Coritanians M45 M50 - 54 1

5 30:15 KEATING, Danny Leicester Coritanians M45 M45 - 49 2

6 30:23 HILL, Dean Tipton H  M35 M40 - 44 2

7 30:31 DANVERS, Ben Kidderminster & Stourport AC M45 M45 - 49 3

8 30:32 ROGERS, Paul Tipton H  M35 M45 - 49 4

9 30:43 WILSON, Gregory Telford AC M55 M55 - 59 1

10 30:57 JONES, Iwan Coventry Godiva H  M35 M35 - 39 2

11 31:05 DEACON, Gareth Leicester Coritanians M45 M45 - 49 5

12 31:17 HOPE, Robin Staffs Moorlands AC  M35 M40 - 44 3

13 31:35 FOX, Robert Long Eaton RC M45 M50 - 54 2

14 32:16 PINCHER, Ian Wolverhampton & Bilston AC M45 M45 - 49 6

15 32:21 MONK, Kevin Halesowen C&AC  M35 M45 - 49 7

16 32:23 BRUNT, Martyn Coventry Godiva H  M35 M40 - 44 4

17 32:23 JONES, Anthony Staffs Moorlands AC  M35 M40 - 44 5

18 32:31 EDEN, Callum Wolverhampton & Bilston AC M45 M45 - 49 8

19 32:38 DANIELS, David Cobra RC M55 M55 - 59 2

20 32:59 PETERS, Michael Coventry Godiva H M45 M50 - 54 3

21 33:22 DEVLIN, Joseph Coventry Godiva H M45 M50 - 54 4

22 33:41 HEIGHWAY, Steve Wootton RR M35 M40 - 44 6

23 34:02 CALROW, Simon Wolverhampton & Bilston AC M45 M50 - 54 5

24 34:08 ANDERSEN, Howard Coventry Godiva H M45 M50 - 54 6

25 34:09 STANIER, Ray Tipton H  M55 M55 - 59 3

26 34:16 MASON, Christopher South Derbyshire RR AC M55 M60 - 64 1

27 35:01 GUESS, Derek Leicester Coritanians M45 M50 - 54 7

28 35:12 PARK, Bob Kidderminster & Stourport AC M45 M55 - 59 4

29 35:14 EDWARDS, Darren Wolverhampton & Bilston AC M45 M45 - 49 9

30 35:33 MCCANN, Chris Centurion RC M45 M45 - 49 10

31 35:36 WILLIAMS, Andrew Tipton H  M35 M45 - 49 11

32 35:44 SMEDLEY, Mick Derby AC  M55 M60 - 64 2

33 35:49 GRICE, Alan Tipton H  M55 M60 - 64 3

34 36:07 PERRY, Matthew Coventry Godiva H  M35 M40 - 44 7

Subject to scrutiny - Irene Nicholls Prepared by Tom Morris/05/02/2013 1 of  7



Midland Masters AC Cross Country Championships

held at Aldersley Leisure Village, Wolverhampton on 3rd February 2013

RESULTS MEN 35 - 64

Pos Time Name Club Team Age Age Posn

35 36:47 SPENCER, David MMAC M45 M50 - 54 8

36 36:52 MORGAN, Carl Wolverhampton & Bilston AC M45 M45 - 49 12

37 37:19 WILKINSON, Martin Birchfield H  M45 M50 - 54 9

38 37:39 BRITTAIN, Richard Tipton H  M35 M45 - 49 13

39 37:41 GOWER, Ian Coventry Godiva H M45 M45 - 49 14

40 38:25 WILLIAMS, Paul Staffs Moorlands AC  M35 M60 - 64 4

41 39:43 PEARSON, Christopher Cobra RC M55 M60 - 64 5

42 42:51 BEST, Keith Tipton H  M55 M60 - 64 6

43 43:06 LLOYD, Adrian Centurion RC M45 M60 - 64 7
44 47:04 ELWELL, Michael Cobra RC M55 M60 - 64 8
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Midland Masters AC Cross Country Championships

held at Aldersley Leisure Village, Wolverhampton on 3rd February 2013

Pos Time Name Club Team Age

1 24:10 RAMSEY, Kate Charnwood AC  W35 W40 - 44

2 24:35 WATCHORN-RICE, Ruth Staffs Moorlands AC W35 W45 - 49

3 24:40 WILSON, Audrey Wolverhampton & Bilston AC W35 W40 - 44

4 25:25 MARCHANT, Kerry Staffs Moorlands AC W35 W35 - 39

5 25:29 SMITH, Claire Charnwood AC  W35 W35 - 39

6 25:55 HYDE PETERS, Zahara Coventry Godiva H  W35 W50 - 54

7 26:06 RICHARDSON, Paula Coventry Godiva H  W35 W35 - 39

8 26:09 INSLEY, Louise South Derbyshire RR W40 W40 - 44

9 26:28 ROETHENBAUGH, Wendy Heanor RC W35 W45 - 49

10 26:42 SPENCER, Steph Derby AC  W35 W40 - 44

11 26:51 PIDGEON, Jane Notts AC  W45 W45 - 49

12 27:05 HOPE, Debbie Staffs Moorlands AC W35 W40 - 44

13 27:11 THOMPSON, Nicola Charnwood AC  W35 W40 - 44

14 27:42 COPSON, Angela Rugby & Northampton AC W45 W65 +

15 27:50 KILKENNY, Christine Cannock & Staffs AC W55 W60 - 64

16 28:07 JEFFRIES, Antony Westbury H M65 M65 - 69

17 28:19 BURKE, Jill Heanor RC W35 W50 - 54

18 28:27 WILLIAMS, Kate Rugby & Northampton AC W45 W50 - 54

19 28:31 MUMFORD, Jayne Coventry Godiva H  W35 W45 - 49

20 28:42 MATHER, Jackie Long Eaton RC W35 W50 - 54

21 29:00 WILSON, Roger Stratford on Avon AC  M65 M70 - 74

22 29:04 BROOKS, Karen Harborough AC W45 W50 - 54

23 29:07 KNEILL-BOXLEY, Susan Cannock & Staffs AC W45 W45 - 49

24 29:17 BATSTONE, Zarinda Coventry Godiva H  W35 W35 - 39

25 29:23 WILLIAMS, Harold Oak Park RC M65 M65 - 69

26 29:43 MONAGHAN, Mick Worcester AC M65 M65 - 69

27 29:55 TURNER, John Stratford on Avon AC  M65 M65 - 69

28 30:20 FELLOWS, Dot Cannock & Staffs AC W55 W65 +

29 30:35 BRENNAN, Phil Stratford on Avon AC  M65 M70 - 74

30 30:47 JONES, Geoffrey Worcester AC M65 M65 - 69

31 31:22 TAYLOR, Jeff Tipton H  M65 M65 - 69

32 33:45 ROLLASON, Christine Cannock & Staffs AC W55 W60 - 64

33 34:32 PARK, Lynne Forest of Dean AC W45 W50 - 54

34 35:46 FARROW, Lin Harborough AC W45 W55 - 59
35 46:22 ELWELL, Ursula Cobra RC W55 W55 - 59

RESULTS ALL WOMEN & M65 +
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Midland Masters AC Cross Country Championships

held at Aldersley Leisure Village, Wolverhampton on 3rd February 2013

Pos Time Name Club Indiv. Age

1 28:07 JEFFRIES, Antony Westbury H M65 M65

2 29:23 WILLIAMS, Harold Oak Park RC M65 M65

3 29:43 MONAGHAN, Mick Worcester AC M65 M65

4 29:55 TURNER, John Stratford on Avon AC  M65 M65

5 30:47 JONES, Geoffrey Worcester AC M65 M65

6 31:22 TAYLOR, Jeff Tipton H  M65 M65

1 29:00 WILSON, Roger Stratford on Avon AC  M65 M70

2 30:35 BRENNAN, Phil Stratford on Avon AC  M65 M70

1 25:25 MARCHANT, Kerry Staffs Moorlands AC W35 W35

2 25:29 SMITH, Claire Charnwood AC  W35 W35

3 26:06 RICHARDSON, Paula Coventry Godiva H  W35 W35

4 29:17 BATSTONE, Zarinda Coventry Godiva H  W35 W35

1 24:10 RAMSEY, Kate Charnwood AC  W35 W40

2 24:40 WILSON, Audrey Wolverhampton & Bilston AC W35 W40

3 26:09 INSLEY, Louise South Derbyshire RR W40 W40

4 26:42 SPENCER, Steph Derby AC  W35 W40

5 27:05 HOPE, Debbie Staffs Moorlands AC W35 W40

6 27:11 THOMPSON, Nicola Charnwood AC  W35 W40

1 24:35 WATCHORN-RICE, Ruth Staffs Moorlands AC W35 W45

2 26:28 ROETHENBAUGH, Wendy Heanor RC W35 W45

3 26:51 PIDGEON, Jane Notts AC  W45 W45

4 28:31 MUMFORD, Jayne Coventry Godiva H  W35 W45

5 29:07 KNEILL-BOXLEY, Susan Cannock & Staffs AC W45 W45

1 25:55 HYDE PETERS, Zahara Coventry Godiva H  W35 W50

2 28:19 BURKE, Jill Heanor RC W35 W50

3 28:27 WILLIAMS, Kate Rugby & Northampton AC W45 W50

4 28:42 MATHER, Jackie Long Eaton RC W35 W50

5 29:04 BROOKS, Karen Harborough AC W45 W50

6 34:32 PARK, Lynne Forest of Dean AC W45 W50

RESULTS ALL WOMEN & M65 +
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Midland Masters AC Cross Country Championships

held at Aldersley Leisure Village, Wolverhampton on 3rd February 2013

Pos Time Name Club Indiv. Age

RESULTS ALL WOMEN & M65 +

1 35:46 FARROW, Lin Harborough AC W45 W55

2 46:22 ELWELL, Ursula Cobra RC W55 W55

1 27:50 KILKENNY, Christine Cannock & Staffs AC W55 W60

2 33:45 ROLLASON, Christine Cannock & Staffs AC W55 W60

1 27:42 COPSON, Angela Rugby & Northampton AC W45 W65
2 30:20 FELLOWS, Dot Cannock & Staffs AC W55 W65
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Midland Masters AC Cross Country Championships

held at Aldersley Leisure Village, Wolverhampton on 3rd February 2013

1 Charnwood AC    W35
1 0:24:10 RAMSEY, Kate W40 - 44
5 0:25:29 SMITH, Claire W35 - 39

13 0:27:11 THOMPSON, Nicola W40 - 44 1-16.50
2 Staffs Moorlands AC    W35

2 0:24:35 WATCHORN-RICE, Ruth W45 - 49

4 0:25:25 MARCHANT, Kerry W35 - 39
12 0:27:05 HOPE, Debbie W40 - 44 1-17.05

3 Coventry Godiva H   W35

6 0:25:55 HYDE PETERS, Zahara W50 - 54
7 0:26:06 RICHARDSON, Paula W35 - 39

16 0:28:31 MUMFORD, Jayne W45 - 49 1-20.32

1 Cannock & Staffs   W55

2 0:27:50 KILKENNY, Christine W60 - 64

3 0:30:20 FELLOWS, Dot W65 +

4 0:33:45 ROLLASON, Christine W60 - 64 1-31.55

1 Stratford on Avon AC  M65

2 0:29:00 WILSON, Roger M70 - 74

5 0:29:55 TURNER, John M65 - 69

6 0:30:35 BRENNAN, Phil M70 - 74 1-29.30

1 Coventry Godiva H  M35
3 0:30:01 COMBSTOCK, Emerson M35 - 39

10 0:30:57 JONES, Iwan M35 - 39

16 0:32:23 BRUNT, Martyn M40 - 44

34 0:36:07 PERRY, Matthew M40 - 44 2-09.28

2 Tipton H   M35

6 0:30:23 HILL, Dean M40 - 44

8 0:30:32 ROGERS, Paul M45 - 49

31 0:35:36 WILLIAMS, Andrew M45 - 49

38 0:37:39 BRITTAIN, Richard M45 - 49 2-14.10

WOMEN'S TEAM RESULT

MEN'S TEAM RESULT 

Based on time
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Midland Masters AC Cross Country Championships

held at Aldersley Leisure Village, Wolverhampton on 3rd February 2013

1 Leicester Coritanians  M45

4 0:30:12 SHEEN, Rob M50 - 54

5 0:30:15 KEATING, Danny M45 - 49

11 0:31:05 DEACON, Gareth M45 - 49 1-31.32

2 Wolverhampton & Bilston AC  M45

14 0:32:16 PINCHER, Ian M45 - 49

18 0:32:31 EDEN, Callum M45 - 49

23 0:34:02 CALROW, Simon M50 - 54 1-38.49

3 Coventry Godiva H   M45

20 0:32:59 PETERS, Michael M50 - 54

21 0:33:22 DEVLIN, Joseph M50 - 54

24 0:34:08 ANDERSEN, Howard M50 - 54 1-40.29

1 Tipton H  M55

25 0:34:09 STANIER, Ray M55 - 59

33 0:35:49 GRICE, Alan M60 - 64

42 0:42:51 BEST, Keith M60 - 64 1-52.49

2 Cobra RC  M55

19 0:32:38 DANIELS, David M55 - 59
41 0:39:43 PEARSON, Christopher M60 - 64
44 0:47:04 ELWELL, Michael M60 - 64 1-59.25

MEN'S TEAM RESULT cont:
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